## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company's Submission of Its 2016 Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report

File No. EO-2017-0270

## KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY'S NOTICE OF CORRECTED 2016 ANNUAL RENEWABLE ENERGY STANDARD COMPLIANCE REPORT

COMES NOW KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company ("GMO") and for its Notice of Corrected 2016 Annual Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report ("Notice of Correction") states as follows:

1. On April 13, 2017, GMO filed its 2016 Annual Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report ("Original RES Report") with the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission").

2. GMO has discovered several inadvertent calculation errors within the Original RES Report.

3. GMO is filing herewith a *Corrected 2016 Annual Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report* ("Corrected RES Report"), attached hereto.

- 4. The following corrections have been made:
  - a. Page 8, Section 2.13, Rule (8)(A)1M: The Solar Rebates amount in the table has been corrected, changing "\$308,522" to "\$842,496."
  - b. Page 9, Section 2.16, Rule (8)(A)1P: In the first sentence, the original RES Retail Rate impact for 2016 has been corrected, changing "0.40" to "0.46."

WHEREFORE, GMO respectfully provides its Notice of Correction, as detailed above.

Respectfully submitted,

## |s| Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Phone: (816) 556-2791 E-mail: rob.hack@kcpl.com Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Phone: (816) 556-2314 E-mail: roger.steiner@kcpl.com Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main – 19<sup>th</sup> Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Fax: (816) 556-2110

Attorneys for KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing have been mailed, handdelivered, transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all parties of record on this 8<sup>th</sup> day of May 2017.

[s] Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner

Attorney for KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company